Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450				Att	orney Docket No.	<u>154512</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
Production of the Control of the Con	A. Name of conveying party: Takuya KUSAKAWA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.		MAKIT 3-11-8,	l address of receivi A CORPORAT SUMIYOSHI-C SHI, AICHI 446	TON CHO,	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: August 30, 2	Merger Change of Name		В.	Additiona	l name(s) & addre: □Y	ss(es) attached? 'es ⊠ No	
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/601,	185		B. 1	Patent No	.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: ELECTRIC POWER TOOL							
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6.	Total	number o	f applications and p	patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.			~ .	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	0-4850 6-6400	8.			payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
to the second to the second								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document James A. Offit Registration No. 27,07; John A. Radi Registration No. 59,345	Nice and the control of the control	is tru	e and c		d any attached cop	y is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0232

Date Inventor Signature (SEAI				Washighte	EINI	
af Inventor(s) (5) (6) (7) (8) In consideration of the sum of can dellar (\$1,90) and whar good and valuable consideration paid to ee the undestigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bereity admovidaged, and understaged age assign, and hereby does using, a master and set over to assign and surface of the sum of can dellar (\$1,90) and whar good and valuable consideration paid to ee the undestigned age assign, and hereby does using, a master and set over to assigned in the castie representation of the castie representatio		Insert	(1)	Takuya KUSAKAWA	(2)	
Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Name of Insert Name of Insert Open (10) Insert Name of Insert Name of Insert Name (10) Insert Name of Insert Open (10) Insert Name of Insert Name (10) Insert Name of Insert Open (10) Insert Name of Insert Name (10) Insert Name	(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)		(4)	,
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each the undersigned. The recipit and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to veri to a surjega. And hereby does assign, unsufer and set over to a surjegate and hereby does assign, unsufer and set over to a surjegate and hereby does assign, unsufer and set over to a surjegate and hereby does assign, unsufer and set over to a surjegate and hereby does assign, unsufer and set over to a surjegate and hereby does assign, unsufer and set over to a surjegate and the surjegate and the surjegate and a surjegate and surjeg		of inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby each owner of ver to serige, and hereby does assign, underfor and sort over to serige assign, and hereby does assign, underfor and sort over to serige assign, and hereby does assign, underfor and sort over to serige assign, and hereby does assign, underfor and sort over to serige assignment of the series of the se			(7)		(8)	
Assignee (19) MARITA CORPORATION (10) Insert Address of Another Signal (10) Septiment of the Invention of the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for postern including any and all provisional, devision occulturation, incremational, confirmation, subtitive and relates application for his artificate that may be granted on the invention feature and including any and all provisional, devision occulturation, incremational, confirmation, subtitive and relates application for his artificate that may be granted on the invention feature and provisional devisions, elianous and executable and including any and all provisional, and all Letters Patent, administration and the invention feature of provisional devisions of Application Number (11) Insert Date of Signaling of Application (12) on (12) Insert Date of Signaling of Application (12) on (13) Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identification for filed applications (12) on (13) Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identification of patients for the invention and to comercion with any application and/or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Analgace in every way possible in obtaining ordernous and populations or provisions of the International Convention of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be declared concerning application or patients for the invention and to cooperate with the Analgace in every way possible in obtaining ordernous and perform any act which may be declared concerning application or patients for the invention and to cooperate with the Analgace in every way possible in obtaining ordernous application and patents excisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Eac			the und	ersigned, the receipt and sufficie	ency of which are hereby acknowledged, er	
(10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 3-11-8, Sumjyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502, JAPAN (herbinalter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, substitute and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, and all Letters Patent, and the provisional Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 154512	(9)		(9)	MAKITA CORPORATION		
(nestinater designated as the Assignee's and Assignee's facts, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, tille and interest for the United States of America as defined in \$2 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, substitute and relieves applications, and all Letters Patent, when as Title, Case Number, or Forcing Application Number of Cattomy Dockst No. 154512. [11] Insert Date of Signing of Application Number (Automy Dockst No. 154512. [12] Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) U.S. Application Number (13) U.S. Application Number (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) U.S. Application Number (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) U.S. Application Number Identification for filed applications [13] Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identification for filed applications [14] Insert Date of Signing (14) Insert Date of Signing of Application (15) on (15) Insert Date of Signing of Application (15) on (15) Insert Date of Signing of Application (15) on (15) Insert Date of Signing of Application (15) Insert Date of Signing of Insert Date of	(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-	shi, Aichi 446-8502, JAPAN	**************************************
Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 154512 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ even date herewith or (12) Jasert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identification for filed applications filed 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and papers necessary in connection with any application and or patents for the invention and to experience application or patents for the invention and to exoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward very substitution or patents for the invention and to exoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward very substitution or patents for the invention and to exoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward very substitution of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recommination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignme. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and exquests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing without to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he is all respects that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLLIPA & BERRILORIE, P.C. the Devento			the entir inventio continu	e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pa- ation, international, confirmation	United States of America as defined in 35 ont including any and all provisional, non- n, substitute and reissue application(s), and	U.S.C. \$100, in the provisional, all Letters Patent,
Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 154512 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ even dust herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identification for filed applications on the foreign decrease assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem neaessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention not covered agrees to execute all papers made applications of patents for the invention and to ecoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward vents interfect undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any set which may set with expert of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) Each undersigned authorizes and ecquests the Commissioner of the U.S. Plettan and Trademack Office and other issuing author to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covernants that he is a few this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal expressed between the firm of OLD trade & Erstunder, but the texture interest, and covernants that he native and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal erporsantatives. 4) Each undersigned hardery grants the firm of OLD trade & Erstunder, but the execute of the said properation of the firm of OLD trade & Erstunder, but the this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or dest	(11)	such as Title, Case	(11)	ELECTRIC POWER TOOL		
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Americ even dote herewith or (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identification for filed applications filed (14) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications abd patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or pations for the invention and to ecoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with relative or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 4) Each undersigned adularizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing author to its source with entire interest herein assigned, and that the has not executed, and will not execute, and greenents; by nonline there are to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements; by nonline there and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLUTE & EERNITOR, PLC the power to insert on agreements; by nonline there are all the property of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this determined. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned o			(Attorne	v Docker No. 154512		
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application (12) on (13) Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identifications for filed applications filed 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications shall patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to ecoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward a such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any tenference which may be necessary in connection with existing report of the connection of the connec			•	*	ecuted an application for patent in the Unit	ed States of America on
of Application (12) on (13) Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identification for filed applications filed 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention non to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications shall patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any net which may be necessary in connection with interference. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any net which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any net which may be necessary in connection with any interference. 5) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any net which may be necessary in connection with any interference. 5) Each undersigned degrees to perform all diffinantive acts which may be necessary or content by recipient and the execute and the performance of the unit of the entire interest, and coverants by the interest interest series and eagles the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing unther to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and coverants that he had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has he has not executed, and will not execute, and other entire interest, and coverants that he had agreed to the entire interest, and coverants that he had agreed to the entire interest, and cover	140	1 n 401 . 1	even dat	e herewith or	•	
(13) Alternative (13) U.S. Application Number Identification for filed applications filed 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward vauch interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any not which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward vauch interference. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any not which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Cooperate with the Assignee of the International Cooperate with the Assignee and International Cooperate with the Assignee of the International Cooperate with the Assignee and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recaramination a grant of a valid United States patent and Trademark Office and other issuing author to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that her built right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreemently in conflict here and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assigner and Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that her built right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreemently in conflict herein and assignment with the first of OLIPP & BERR	(12)	** **	(12) 0	n		
Identification for filed applications filed 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications shd patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concernia application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recommination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing muthor to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns adopt representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLUPF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment uny further interesting that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigned name(s). Date Inventor Signature Taking KUSARAWA (SEAI Taking KUSARAWA (SEAI Taking KUSARAWA) (SEAI Inventor Signature In		or repareation	(12)			
filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward value interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recxamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned audiorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing author to issue any and all patents resulting from salid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the autire interest, and covenants that he I full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will necessary or agreement(s) in conflict here and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inv	(13)	Alternative	(13) U	I.S. Application Number		
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and to execute assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recxemination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademork Office and other issuing author to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he I full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heir, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 5) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Outer & Berrander, Pt.C the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the undersigned name(s). Date Inventor Signature (SEAI		Identification for				,
to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications whd patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning application or patents for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any not which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any not which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any not which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned here to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recommendation a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned here from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and thus the has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assigners as not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict here and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assigner's heirs, successors, assigns and legal copresentatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Olifer & Berridor's hirs, successors, assigns and legal copresentatives. 1 Inventor Signature 1 Inventor Signature 1 Inventor Signature 1 Inventor		filed applications	filed			
Date laventor Signature (SEAI This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 30 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	claims of reexamination issue full right and agree identific	ion or patents for the inventi- erference. 3) Each undersigned agree re provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grunt of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author my and all patents resulting t to convey the entire interes es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document.	on and to execute const Conven is to perform ted States pr rizes and re from said a a therein assi noting on Ass by grants the or desirable	coperate with the Assignce in a sail papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which matent to the Assignce. Equests the Commissioner of the pplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not excessignor and Assignor's heirs, suffirm of Oliff & Berringe, in order to comply with the ru	very way possible in obtaining evidence a perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements, y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confee U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and o ace, as Assignee of the entire interest, and ated, and will not execute, any agreement cessors, assigns and legal representations. PLC the power to insert on this assignmentes of the United States Patent and Traden	in connection with in connection with irm by reissue or ther issuing authorities covenants that he has (s) in conflict herewith, it may further
Date laventor Signature (SEAI This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 30 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	Date	Aug , 30,	20 (2	Inventor Signature	Takuya Kusakal	AZQ (SEAL)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAI This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least (we witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 30 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	Date	V		Inventor Signature		(OF A L)
Date Inventor Signature (SEAI This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 80 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	Date					
Date Inventor Signature (SEAI Date Inventor Signature (SEAI Date Inventor Signature (SEAI This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 30 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	Date					
Date Inventor Signature (SEAI Date Inventor Signature (SEAI Date Inventor Signature (SEAI This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 80 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	Date			Inventor Signature		
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL Date Inventor Signature (SEAL This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 80 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	Date					•
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 80 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	Date					
neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Aug 80 20/2 Witness Akihide TATSUMI	Date					
	neither, t	This assignment should pred hen it should be signed befo	ferably be si re at least tv	gned before: (a) a Notary Publ vo witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul is	outside the U.S.A. If
Date Aug 30, 2012 Williess Shinichi HIRA	Date _	Aug 30, 20	/2	Witness	Akihide	∍ TATSUMI
	Date	Aug 30,20	12	Witness	Shirishie Hire Shin	ichi HIRA

PATENT REEL: 028886 FRAME: 0233